506559750 03/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6606529

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT W. DUBAY	03/16/2021	
RANDY W. JONES	03/16/2021	
MATTHEW JT VINCENT	03/16/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3900 HOLLAND ROAD	
City:	SAGINAW	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17204315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: TSMITH@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, UNITED STATES 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N001411 US/88610-4252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL F. FRANKS	
SIGNATURE:	/RUSSELL F. FRANKS/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=N001411US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055626 FRAME: 0056 506559750

RECORDED: 03/17/2021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEI	teas, We,	Robert W. D	ubay, residing	at 37 Tuscany Ch	rcle, Saginaw, Mis	thigan 48603,
Randy W. Jon	es, residing	at 5852 Cobb	lestone Drive,	North Branch, Mic	higan 48461 and	Matthew JT
Vincent, residi	ng at 1252 (Golfbrook Lar	ie, Saginaw, M	ichigan 48609 ("A	ssignors"), have n	nade a certain
new and usefu	Linvention	as set forth	in an applicat	ion for United St	ates Letters Pater	n, entitled A
BEARING R	ETAINER	AND STEE	RING COL	UMN ASSEMBI	Y WITH THE	BEARING
RETAINER, S	or which an	application fo	r a United State	s Letters Patent wa	is filled on March	ı 17, 2021
havin	g Serial No.	17/204,31	5			

AND WHEREAS, STEERING SOLUTIONS IP HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, and having a place of business at 3900 Holland Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48601 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree with the Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

Robert Duboy	3/16/2021 16:03 PM EDT
ROBERTW. BUBAY	DATE
Cocusigned by:	
Randy Jones	3/16/2021 16:13 PM EDT
RANDY W. JÖNES	DATE
Jonn Docusigned by:	
Matt Vincent	3/16/2021 16:09 PM EDT
MATTHEW JT VINCENT	DATE

1/1